acquisition accounting will occur and these differences could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information and the combined company�s future results of operations and financial position.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue
enhancements that the combined company may achieve as a result of the merger, the costs to integrate the operations of Gammon Gold, CGC
and Nayarit Gold or the costs necessary to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements. The merger is currently
expected to be completed during the second quarter of 2011, subject to receipt of CGC stockholder approval and other usual and customary
closing conditions.

S-24

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL GOLD CORP - Form DEFR14A

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

Gammon Gold Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As at September 30, 2010

(in thousands of U.S. dollars)
Gammon

Gold CGC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(note 6) Consolidated
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 106,998 $ 9,254 (v) $ (67,139) $ 42,113

(iv) (7,000)
Accounts and other receivables 16,266 2,665 18,931
Stockpiles and ore on leach pads 77,534 36,933 (vi) 44,586 159,053
Material and supply inventories 20,379 2,306 �  22,685
Other current assets 3,449 898 �  4,347

Total current assets $ 224,626 $ 52,056 $ (29,553) $ 247,129
Mining interests, property and equipment 338,247 68,948 (vii) 73,397 480,592
Exploration property interests 79,599 17,666 �  97,265
Intangible assets, net (note 5, vi) 3,549 734 �  4,283
Goodwill �  3,480 (viii) 167,511 170,991
Other assets 16,516 1,142 (ix) (1,065) 16,593

Total assets $ 662,537 $ 144,026 $ 210,290 $ 1,016,853

See accompanying notes

S-25

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL GOLD CORP - Form DEFR14A

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

Gammon Gold Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As at September 30, 2010

(in thousands of U.S. dollars)
Gammon

Gold CGC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(note 6) Consolidated
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 40,083 $ 7,584 $ �  $ 47,667
Current portion of deferred tax liability 7,909 7,666 (x) 12,484 28,059
Current portion of long-term debt and capital leases 4,399 3,100 �  7,499
Current portion of other long-term obligations 1,872 �  �  1,872

Total current liabilities $ 54,263 $ 18,350 $ 12,484 $ 85,097

Reclamation and remediation liabilities 6,533 2,665 �  9,198
Other liabilities 3,632 308 �  3,940
Long-term debt and capital leases 29,596 400 �  29,996
Employee future benefits 2,785 �  �  2,785
Deferred tax liability 28,713 17,869 (x) 20,551 67,133

Total long-term liabilities 71,259 21,242 20,551 113,052

Total liabilities $ 125,522 $ 39,592 $ 33,035 $ 198,149

Stockholders� equity
Common stock 881,811 6 (i) (6) 1,167,049

(ii) 285,238
Contributed surplus 20,267 �  (iii) 3,451 23,718
Additional paid-in capital �  113,354 (i) (113,354) �
Accumulated deficit (367,459) (7,150) (i) 7,150 (374,459)

(iv) (7,000)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 2,396 (1,776) (i) 1,776 2,396

Total stockholders� equity 537,015 104,434 177,255 818,704

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 662,537 $ 144,026 $ 210,290 $ 1,016,853

See accompanying notes

S-26

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL GOLD CORP - Form DEFR14A

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

Gammon Gold Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

For the Nine Months ended September 30, 2010

Pro Forma

(in thousands of U.S. dollars)
Gammon

Gold CGC
Nayarit

Gold
Adjustments

(note 6) Consolidated
Revenue from mining operations $ 167,249 $ 54,642 �  (xi) $ 1,403 $ 223,294

Expenses
Production costs, excluding amortization and depletion (87,483) (20,492) �  (xi) (1,403) (109,378)
Refining costs (1,424) �  �  �  (1,424)
General and administrative costs (19,302) (8,447) (751) �  (28,500)
Amortization, depletion and accretion (38,337) (2,657) (26) (vii) (4,769) (45,789)
Exploration (13,487) (1,558) (599) �  (15,644)
Impairment charge (212,090) �  �  �  (212,090)
Loss on disposal of assets (2,437) �  �  �  (2,437)

(374,560) (33,154) (1,376) (6,172) (415,262)

Earnings (loss) before other items (207,311) 21,488 (1,376) (4,769) (191,968)

Interest on long-term debt (2,374) (966) (2) �  (3,342)
Foreign exchange gain (loss) (1,945) �  3 �  (1,942)
Interest and other income (expense) 656 (57) 1 �  600
Transaction costs �  �  (630) �  (630)

(3,663) (1,023) (628) �  (5,314)

Earnings (loss) before income taxes (210,974) 20,465 (2,004) (4,769) (197,282)
Income tax expense (recovery) (26,911) 11,401 �  (x) (1,335) (16,845)

Net earnings (loss) $ (184,063) $ 9,064 $ (2,004) $ (3,434) $ (180,437)

Earnings (loss) per share
Basic (xii) (1.33) (1.06)
Diluted (xii) (1.33) (1.06)
Weighted average number of shares outstanding (in
thousands)
Basic (xii) 138,339 170,424
Diluted (xii) 138,339 170,424

See accompanying notes

S-27

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL GOLD CORP - Form DEFR14A

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

Gammon Gold Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

For the Year ended December 31, 2009

(in thousands of U.S. dollars)
Gammon

Gold CGC
Nayarit

Gold

Pro  Forma

Adjustments
(note 6) Consolidated

Revenue from mining operations $ 206,801 $ 47,168 $ �  (xi) $ 1,096 $ 255,065

Expenses
Production costs, excluding amortization and depletion (104,491) (15,921) �  (xi) (1,096) (121,508)
Refining costs (2,855) �  �  �  (2,855)
General and administrative costs (37,054) (6,686) (2,091) �  (45,831)
Amortization, depletion and accretion (48,327) (2,292) (46) (vii) (6,359) (57,024)
Exploration (11,801) (1,385) (4,267) �  (17,453)

(204,528) (26,284) (6,404) (7,455) (244,671)

Earnings (loss) before other items 2,273 20,884 (6,404) (6,359) 10,394

Interest on long-term debt (3,314) (1,383) (16) �  (4,713)
Foreign exchange loss (4,896) �  (124) �  (5,020)
Interest and other income 633 27 22 �  682
Loss on change in fair value of derivative �  (1,397) �  �  (1,397)
Other expense �  (143) �  �  (143)

(7,577) (2,896) (118) �  (10,591)

Earnings (loss) before income taxes (5,304) 17,988 (6,522) (6,359) (197)
Income tax expense (recovery) 4,431 6,830 �  (x) (1,780) 9,481

Net earnings (loss) $ (9,735) $ 11,158 $ (6,522) $ (4,579) $ (9,678)

Earnings (loss) per share
Basic (xii) (0.08) (0.06)
Diluted (xii) (0.08) (0.06)
Weighted average number of shares outstanding (in
thousands)
Basic (xii) 125,689 157,774
Diluted (xii) 125,689 157,774

See accompanying notes

S-28

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL GOLD CORP - Form DEFR14A

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

Gammon Gold Inc.

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

September 30, 2010 and December 31, 2009

(in thousands of U.S. dollars, unless otherwise noted)

1. Description of the transaction

Gammon Gold and CGC have entered into a definitive merger agreement pursuant to which Gammon Gold will offer to acquire all of the issued